
RALI MIKE DAROWEN BRO DDYFI

Sponsored by R Keith Price Haulage + Tsalta Motorsport
Dovey Valley MC - 14th/15th October 2023

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

1 Dion Bee Osian Trefor Jones Ford Cortina N 0:00 1

2 Dafydd Huw Jones Moi Williams Nissan Mirca N 0:00 2 1 0:00 0:00

3 Rheinallt Davies Telor Pugh BMW 318 N 0:00 3 2 0:00 0:00

6 Rhys Edwards Sara Williams Ford Puma N 0:00 4 3 0:00 0:00

10 Euros Williams Sion Davies Nissan Micra N 0:00 5 4 0:00 0:00

12 Sion Busson Llion Williams Ford Fiesta N 0:00 6 5 0:00 0:00

5 Jason Green Alun Horn Citroen C1 N 0:12 7 6 0:12 0:12

14 Phil Gallagher Mick Gallagher Ford Escort N 0:12 8 7 0:12 0:00

4 Lewis Rock Billy Renshaw Vauxhall Corsa N 0:13 9 8 0:13 0:01

34 Sion Lloyd-Jones Mici Lloyd-Jones Ford Escort B 0:13 10 1 0:13 0:00

9 Carwyn Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Compact N 0:38 11 9 0:38 0:25

17 Richard James Kimberley Davies Ford Escort N 0:43 12 10 0:43 0:05

32 Jamie Haynes Edward Rawlingston Vauxhall Corsa N 0:47 13 11 0:47 0:04

20 Letty Richmond Hand Chris Richmond Hand Ford Puma N 0:51 14 12 0:51 0:04

18 Kyle Davies Ryan Davies Ford Fiesta N 0:52 15 13 0:52 0:01

19 Paul Gane Brian Jones Ford Focus N 1:10 16 14 1:10 0:18

8 Dyfan Williams Llifon Williams Toyota Corolla N 1:14 17 15 1:14 0:04

33 Trystan Waters Cai Lewis Vauxhall Chevette B 2:10 18 2 2:10 0:56

30 Sally Jones Keith Jones Nissan Micra N 2:17 19 16 2:17 0:07

7 Rhys Glyn Iolo Jones Evans Mazda MX5 N 2:22 20 17 2:22 0:05

26 Roger Lovatt Ashley Isaac Mazda MX5 N 2:23 21 18 2:23 0:01

31 Gareth Lloyd Martin Richards Citroen C2 VTS N 2:23 22 19 2:23 0:00
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27 Owain Dixon Henri Cynwyl BMW Compact N 2:28 23 20 2:28 0:05

22 Gary Moult Paul Hughes Honda Civic N 2:32 24 21 2:32 0:04

29 Craig Owen Angharad Owen Ford Fiesta N 4:37 25 22 4:37 2:05

24 Martin Haynes Cerys Rodway Ford Ka N 4:51 26 23 4:51 0:14

23 Harry Walker Josh Williams Peugeot 206 N 8:47 27 24 8:47 3:56

25 Alun Jones Rhys Jones Citroen C4 N 12:18 28 25 12:18 3:31

36 Sam Keeble Alfie Dean Gately Mazda MX5 B 1 4:41 29 3

15 Jack Evans Chris Lee Ford Escort N 1 8:29 30 26

21 Paul Davies Sean Davies Vauxhall Corsa N 2 2:40 31 27

35 Nathan James Nia Miles Peugeot 205 GTi B 2 11:39 32 4

28 Evan Justin Jones Jac Davies Ford Escort N 3 3:08 33 28

11 Dyfrig Evans Osian Richards Mazda MX5 N 4 0:56 34 29

13 Max Hughes Zak Hughes Peugeot 206 GTi 180 M 0:00 1

107 Jamie Atherton Guto Atherton Citroen Saxo M 0:25 2

110 Andrew Emberton Carwyn Roberts Peugeot 206 XSi M 1:24 3

104 Ben Ruff Jessica April Honda Civic M 2:00 4

105 Thomas Bayliss Jamie Mills Nissan Micra M 2:28 5

109 Deian Williams Gareth Flynn Nissan Micra M 3:00 6

106 Eric Roberts Rhys Williams Ford Escort M 4:34 7

101 Einion Williams Tirion Williams Ford Escort M 1 2:00 8

102 Declan Mason Tom Williams Ford Escort M 1 2:00 8

103 Rob Stephens Angharad Jones Peugeot 206 GTi M 1 8:00 10
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108 Shaun Bee Liam Jones Proton Coupe M 7 0:25 11
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